

ITEM NO.45

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 643/2015

ALL INDIA JUDGES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

Date : 19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Suyash Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rohit Rathi,Adv.  
Mr.Apoorv Kurup,Adv.  
  
Mr.Som Raj Choudhary,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
  
Mr.A.Selvin Raja,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.

Mr.Sapam Biswajit Meitei,Adv.  
Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms.Srijana Bana,Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Ms.Pushpa Kishore,Adv.  
Mr.Pabitra Kumar Biswal,Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr.Udit Arora,Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

Mr.Pabitra Kumar Biswal,Adv.

Mr.D.S.Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr.Amrendra Kumar Choubey,Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.

Ms.Maitrayee Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji,Adv.

Mr.Apoorv Singhal,Adv.

Mr.Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Mr.N.Sai Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.

M/s Arputham,Adv.

Aruna & Co.,Adv.

Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran,Adv.

Ms. G. Indira,Adv.

Ms.Vinakshi Kadan,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr.Edward Belho,Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.

Mr.Suryanarayana Singh,adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi,Adv.

Mr.Aviral Saxena,Adv.  
Mr.Ashutosh Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Ms.Anjali Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr.S.S.Shamshery,AAG  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr.Naresh K.Sharma,Adv.

Ms.Sneha Kalita,Adv.

Mr.Som Raj Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent No.67 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to provide the copy of the pleadings to the respondent Nos. 1-10, 18-21, 26-31, 34, 38, 47, 50-54, 59, 61 & 67 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 03.03.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar