

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION**WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 643 OF 2015**

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

ALL INDIA JUDGES ASSN.

....PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE- REPORT

The writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Notice."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, counsel for the petitioner has filed spare copies for issuance of notice. Accordingly notice has been issued to all 67 respondents. Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaoudhary, Mr. A.P. Mayee, Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Mr. Nikhil Goel, Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Mr. Bharat Sangal, Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Mr. C.D. Singh, Mr. Sibho Sankar Misra, Mr. Nihkil Nayyar, Mr. Mukul Kumar, M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Mr. Devender Singh, Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Ms. Rachna srivastava, Ms. G. Indira and Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2-3, 4, 5-6, 7-8, 9, 10, 18, 19, 20, 21, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30 & 54, 31, 34, 38, 47, 50, 51, 52, 53, 59, 61 and 67 respectively.

It is further submitted that the writ petition above-mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar regarding appearance/ completion of pleadings on 19.01.2016, when the following order was passed:

"The respondent No.67 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to provide the copy of the pleadings to the respondent Nos. 1-10, 18-21, 26-31, 34, 38, 47, 50-54, 59, 61 & 67 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List the matter again on 03.03.2016."

...2/-

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 29.02.2016 filed proof of service after serving copies of pleadings on the counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 7-10, 18, 21, 26-27, 29-31, 38, 50-52, 54, 58, 59, 61, 63, 66 and 67.

It is further submitted that Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 58 (i.e. State of U.P.) but he has not filed counter affidavit. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 66 (i.e. UT of Lakshdweep). Mr. Devendra Singh, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 52 (i.e. State of Punjab) and M/s. Aruputham Aruna & Co., Advocates have filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 30 (i.e. State of Sikkim). Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate has already filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 67 (i.e. Govt. Of Puducherry).

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 2nd day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Advocate
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Advocate
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Misra, Advocate
Mr. Nihkil Nayyar, Advocate
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Advocate
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co., Advocate
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Advocate
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
Ms. Rachna srivastava, Advocate
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Advocate
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Advocate
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Chaoudhary, Advocate
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Advocate
Ms. G. Indira, Advocate
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Devender Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR