

Äš1

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) NO.643 OF 2015

ALL INDIA JUDGES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and office report)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

(Respondent No.1) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Robello, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Renuka, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Mr. A.C. Bonpatro, Adv.

(St. of Odisha) Mr. Krishnayan Sen, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.

(St. of Goa) Mr. Jai Dehadrai, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

2

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

(St. of Manipur) Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

(Respondent No.20) Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Doka, Adv.

Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

(H.C. OF M.P.) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Chapagain, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

(UT of D & N Haweli) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Harish Kumar Khinchi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

(St. of W.B.) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

(St. of U.P.) Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AAG

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

(HC of Uttarakhand) Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

(Respondent No.29) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

(Respondent No.18) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

3

Mr. P. I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Parul Sharma, Adv.

(UT of Puduchery) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mrs. Neelam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.

(St. of Jharkhand) Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V.V.M.B.N.S. Pattibhiram, Adv.

(St. of Karnataka) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Laymesh Mishra, Adv.

(St. of Sikkim) Mr. Aruna Mathur, Adv.]

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Auradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Amit Arora, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

(A & N Administration) Mr. Bhupesh Narulha, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

(St. of Gujarat) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

(St. of Nagaland) Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.

4

(St. of Rajasthan) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG, Rajasthan

Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, AAG, Rajasthan

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Mr. Adhiraj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

(St. of Maharashtra) Mr. Kunal A. Cheema,

Mr. Yogesh K. Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General seeks four weeks' time to obtain instructions. Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted.

In the meanwhile, reply may be filed by the learned counsel for the respective States which have not yet filed the same.

List the matter on 6th

March, 2017.

[O.P. SHARMA]

[RAJINDER KAUR]

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER