

Item No. 4

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No. 67515 of 2017  
in  
Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 643/2015

with

I.A. D. No. 67516 of 2017

ALL INDIA JUDGES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 08-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR  
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Adv.  
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Rohit Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.  
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in the application for impleadment.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, learned counsel, accepts notice.

As requested, reply be filed within one week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR