

ITEM NO.6

IN COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 643/2015

ALL INDIA JUDGES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.67515/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT )

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR  
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.  
Ms. Sangya Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Brahma Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. Harpreet Singh Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Chandra, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
Mr. BVB Das, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.  
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K. Luikang Michael, Adv.  
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No.67515/2017 - Application for intervention is rejected.

However, liberty is reserved to the applicant to move appropriate independent proceedings before the appropriate court.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST. REGISTRAR