

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).643/2015

ALL INDIA JUDGES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70316/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 96520/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
 IA No. 66487/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 88733/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 70323/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 68481/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 100172/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 50728/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
 IA No. 66488/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 50727/2020 - EXTENSION OF TIME
 IA No. 1375/2021 - EXTENSION OF TIME
 IA No. 87335/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 70318/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 125439/2018 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 68480/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 100166/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
 IA No. 18284/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 109809/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 169826/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
 IA No. 165066/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 2702/2017 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2701/2017 (XVI)

(IA No. 165114/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 6471-6473/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 06-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

Mr. K Parameshwar, AoR (A.C.)

Ms. A Sregurupriya, Adv

Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
 Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
 Ms. Purvat Wali, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AAG
 Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
 Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
 Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Goradia Divan, ASG
 Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Thakur, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, AOR
 Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
 Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
 Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
 Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
 Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, AOR
 Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
 Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
 Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kr. Singh, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.

Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

Mr. Barun Kr Sinha, AAG

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nishi Sangtani, Adv.

Ms. Vani Vandana Chhetri, Adv.

Ms. Yeshi Rinchhen, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR.

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Sharma Adv.

Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat Adv.

Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kaushik Adv

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Ms. Divya, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. P.S. Datta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anwasha Saha, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR

Mr. S.C. Verma, Sr. Adv./Advocate General

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 19 October 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER