

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 643/2015

ALL INDIA JUDGES ASSOCIATION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 2/2017 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 268544/2023 - APPLICATION FILED INVOKING INHERENT &
DISPENSING POWER

IA No. 68479/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 257271/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 96520/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 183845/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 70316/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 75407/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 191391/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 247785/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 148178/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 210114/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 4137/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 145560/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 184227/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 143933/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 192140/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 247888/2024 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 136300/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 112739/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 255495/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIAL

TRANSLATOR

IA No. 84452/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 184560/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 168155/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 260043/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 96252/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 247789/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 164409/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 183846/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 66488/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 255156/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 14/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 179483/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE

IA No. 186812/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE

IA No. 191922/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE

IA No. 176293/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE

IA No. 184528/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE

IA No. 186741/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE

IA No. 191459/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE

IA No. 171004/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE

IA No. 184522/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 186735/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 256922/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 167832/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 184238/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 185478/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 185392/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 191215/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 185100/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 185001/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 186851/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 183039/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 184568/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 186834/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM PERSONAL APPEARANCE
IA No. 192894/2024 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 1375/2021 - EXTENSION OF TIME
IA No. 68480/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 130798/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 100166/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 247784/2024 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 87335/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 70318/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 240950/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 110539/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 247887/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 18284/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 169826/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 74820/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 75406/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 191389/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 165066/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 10040/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 256838/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 53948/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 109809/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 187506/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 209979/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 4124/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 147518/2024 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER
IA No. 1/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 164/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 643/2015 (X)
)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 181/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 643/2015 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 485/2024 in W.P.(C) No. 643/2015 (X)
(FOR

FOR PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON IA 93581/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS
OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT ON IA 104733/2024

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 104759/2024

FOR impleading party ON IA 195904/2024

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 195904/2024
IA No. 104733/2024 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 104759/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 195904/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 93581/2024 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)
SLP(C) No. 20781/2018 (XII)
(FOR impleading party ON IA 256682/2023
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 256682/2023
IA No. 256682/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 07-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

Amicus Curiae

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Kanti, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. Gourab Banerji, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Venkata Supreeth, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

Mr. Deepayan Mandal, AOR
Mr. Mridul Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Naman Varma, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-(ii), Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Nishant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR

Mr. Amit Gupta, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Tathagata Dutta, Adv.

Mr. S.p. Chaly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Samyuktha H Nair, Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brahma Prakash Soni, Adv.
Mr. Ponnam Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Niranjana Sahu, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR

Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay Siddhanta, AOR
Mr. Rao Raj Bahadur Singh, Adv.
Mr. Govindarajan J., Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Arjun D Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Awalgaonkar, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Dr. Hemant Gupta, A.A.G.
Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Shivang Jain, Adv.
Mr. Varun Goel, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nitikaa Guptha, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR

Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Shwetank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Ayush P. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Adithiya S, Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh Ga, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Lenin Singh Hijam, Adv. Gen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate General, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.k. Nayak, Adv.
Ms. Marbiang Khongwir, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Pandey, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR

Mr. Gurminder Singh, AG Punjab, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Dora, Adv.
Mr. Aryan Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Saushriya Havelia A, Adv.
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tanvi Anand, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vineet George, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta Sr. Adv, Solicitor General
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, D.A.G.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.
Ms. Srija Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Anant, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mrinal Elker Mazumdar, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Parihar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Priyadarshini Priya, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-(ii, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Ms. Tharanisre, Adv.

Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. V. Chitambaresh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Karthik S.d., AOR
Mr. C. Govind Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. K.m.nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma-(ii, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Arkaj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Saxena, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR
Mr. Vikas Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dama Seshadri Naidu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Punishk Handa, Adv.

Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Rajput, Adv.
Ms. Khoisnam Nirmala Devi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Dr. Anindita Pujari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shaileshwar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.
Ms. Bhumika Chouksey, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Shivhare, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Kinjal Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Shree Chakra Chambers, AOR
Mr. G.n. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Jonnala Veera Raghava, Adv.
Mr. Neelanjana Rao M., Adv.
Ms. T. Nagini Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Maneesh, Adv.

Mr. Harish Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Chanchal Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Malakar, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anoop R, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Praful Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List on 27.11.2024.
2. W.P.(C) No.643/2015, SLP(C) No.20781/2018 & SLP(C) Nos.6471-73/2020 shall also be taken up on that day along with this matter.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER