

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 643/2015

ALL INDIA JUDGES ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LEARNED ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR INDIA AND SHRI K. PARAMESHWAR,
ADVOCATE AS AMICUS CURIAE)

Date : 02-12-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Kanti, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. Amit Gupta, AOR
Mr. P. I. Jose, AOR
Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, AOR
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Niranjan Sahu, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR
Ms. Enakshi Mukhopadhyay Siddhanta, AOR
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Ankita Sharma, AOR
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor , AOR
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Akshay Girish Ringe, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Rohit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR
M/S. Shree Chakra Chambers, AOR
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash , AOR
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR
Mr. Karthik S.d., AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Mr. Kaushik Choudhury, AOR
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR
Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR
Mr. Ankur Kashyap, AOR
Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Mr. Dilip Annasaheb Taur, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list this matter alongwith SLP(C) Nos. 20781 of 2018 and SLP(C) Nos. 6471-6473 of 2020 in the month of January, 2024.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)