

ITEM NO.815

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 643/2015

ALL INDIA JUDGES ASSOCIATION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA Nos. 222606/2025 & 222607/2025)

Date : 10-10-2025 These applns. were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For applicant(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR  
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Varij Nayan Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Priyadarshini Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

UPON BEING MENTIONED, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA Nos. 222606/2025 & 222607/2025:

List after Diwali vacations.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR